

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 308 OF 2001

VENKATESAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
 Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.
 Mr. K.Venkataraman, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, learned counsel commenced his arguments at 10.40 A.M. and concluded at 11.20 A.M. Thereafter Mr. V.Kanagraj, learned senior counsel made his submissions for 10 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
 Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
 Court Master

List of books referred

2005 (3) SCC 114

2006 (10) SCC 172 Paras 27 and 28

2005 (12) SCC 438 at P. 441